
DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

NOTIFICATION 

Imphal, the 3
rd

 June 2022 

 

No.06/DMU/DRC-ENG/Ph.D./2022: Consequent upon the results of Pre-Ph.D. Entrance test 

(QET) held on 2
nd

 June, 2022, 15 candidate have been found qualified as shown in Annexure – I. 

Following due process of verification of documents, 50 candidates have been found qualified as 

shown in Annexure – II. 

It is, therefore, hereby notified for information of the candidates as shown in Annexure – III 

(combined list) that PPT Presentation/Viva-Voce will commence at P.G. Block, D.M. College of 

Arts, Imphal from 8
th

 June 2022 in order of Roll Nos. as per the Schedule shown below. 

Sl. No.  Date Time Roll No. 

1 8
th

 June 2022 
9 a.m. to12 noon 004 to 067 

1 p.m. to 4 pm. 069 to 090 

2 9
th

 June 2022 
9 a.m. to12 noon 091 to 102 

1 p.m. to 4 p.m. 103 to 113 

3 10
th

 June 2022 
9 a.m. to12 noon 114 to 124 

1 p.m. to 4 pm. 125 to 135 

 

N.B. Mark-sheets & Certificates of MA, Valid certificate of SC/ST/OBC/DAP/ 

JRF/NET/SLET/GATE/M.Phil. should be produced in original at the time of Presentation/Viva-Voce for 

verification failing which their candidature will be summarily rejected. 

Candidates should bring Research Proposal (at least 4 copies) in the area of their research interest along 

with PPT for presentation. 

Candidates should bring their Admit Cards. 

 

Enclosures: Annexure – I, II, III 

 

(Dr. Ch. Sharat Singh) 

Chairman, DRC (English) 

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur 

Copy to: 

 1.      The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, DMU 

2.      The Registrar, DMU 

3.      The Controller of Examinations, DMU 

4.      Dean, School of Humanities, DMU 

5.   The webmaster, DMU for kind information to upload 

6.      Guard file 

 

 



Annexure – I

SL NO. Roll No NAME OF CANDIDATE CATEGORY MARK REMARK

1 004 ALENA KHULEM OBC 50 QET QUALIFIED

2 006 ASHIIHRII ATHIPHRO ST 45 QET QUALIFIED

3 012 CHINGTHAM ABENA UR 53 QET QUALIFIED

4 018 KALPANA MAIREMBAM SC 53 QET QUALIFIED

5 019 KANGJAM TAIBANGANBI CHANU OBC 45 QET QUALIFIED

6 023 KHANGENBAM PRIYADARSHNI UR 57 QET QUALIFIED

7 027 LAISHRAM LYDIA CHANU OBC 48 QET QUALIFIED

8 034 MANDINGBAM ANJU OBC 56 QET QUALIFIED

9 044 NELSON IROM OBC 45 QET QUALIFIED

10 064 SHAGOLSEM LENGTHOI CHANU OBC 47 QET QUALIFIED

11 067 SIVARANEE THAUDEM UR 54 QET QUALIFIED

12 069 SOROKHAIBAM GUNESHWORI DEVI OBC 61 QET QUALIFIED

13 074 THINGNAM ANJULIKA UR 50 QET QUALIFIED

14 080 WAIKHOM BELINDA DEVI OBC 45 QET QUALIFIED

15 083 YENGKOKPAM BHARATI DEVI OBC 58 QET QUALIFIED

(Dr. Chingangbam Sarat Singh)

Chairman,

Departmental Research Committee (DRC)

English Department

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur

Copy to:

1.      The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, DMU

2.      The Registrar, DMU

3.      The Controller of Examinations, DMU

4.      Dean, School of Humanities, DMU

5.   The webmaster, DMU for kind information to upload

6.      Guard file

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR

LIST OF CANDIDATES QUALIFIED IN Pre- Ph.D. QET 2022



Annexure – II

SL NO. Roll No NAME OF CANDIDATE CATEGORY REMARK

1 084 B.M. MUSTAQUE AHAMED OBC NET

2 085 BABINA ANGOM UR SLET & NET

3 086 BASANTA MAIBAM OBC NET

4 087 CHELSEA CHANDAM OBC NET & SLET

5 088 DAVID JIANGAMLUNG KAMEI ST NET

6 089 DAYANANDA TAOREM OBC NET

7 090 GAISINGDUANANG GONMEI ST NET

8 091 HATMINCHONG HAOKIP ST NET

9 093 KANGABAM RANJAN SINGH OBC NET& GATE

10 094 KANGJAM DHANASHRI DEVI UR GATE

11 095 KATHERINE KIMHOILHING ST NET

12 096 KAVITA KANCHAN NINGTHOUJAM SC NET

13 097 KESHAV KHUMANTHEM OBC NET

14 098 KHAMVEER NGORUW MOYON ST NET

15 099 KONTHOUJAM SOLOMON MEITEI SC NET

16 100 KSHETRIMAYUM NIRUPAMA DEVI UR NET

17 101 LANGPOKLAKPAM SOPHIA DEVI UR NET

18 102 LEISHIWON SHIMPHRUI ST NET

19 103 LENIN KHOISANAM OBC NET

20 104 LHINGJAKIM HAOKIP ST NET

21 105 LINTHOI THOKCHOM UR NET

22 106 MASOPAM KASAR ST NET

23 107 MOIRANGTHEM SONELA SC NET

24 108 MUTUM SANDHYARANI DEVI UR NET

25 109 NAOREM CHA YAOLLEN OBC NET

26 110 NEMLALBIEK GANGTE ST NET

27 111 NENGNEIKIM KHONGSAI ST NET

28 112
NGORUH ENGNITHAR AQUILINE 

MOYON
ST NET

29 113 NINGOMBAM TONIKABE DEVI UR SLET

30 114 NONGTHOMBAM LIKLAILEIMA OBC NET

31 115 OSHIN THOUNAOJAM OBC NET

32 116 P.K. ALPHINAH ST NET

33 117 PAOGINTHANG LHOUVUM ST NET

34 118 POUSUAIKINGLIU RIKHI PANMEI ST NET

35 119 RIANGSUILIU R PANMEI ST JRF

36 120 ROSY SHINGLAI ST NET

37 121
RUBY TRUST HATCHONGHOI 

LHUNGDIM
ST NET

38 122 SAREO LEIYACHON ST NET

39 123 SIMASANLIU ABONMAI ST NET

40 124 SYEDA FAHEEMAH UR NET

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR

LIST OF CANDIDATES EXEMPTED FROM Pre- Ph.D. QET  2022



Annexure – II

41 125 TERESA RUWNDAR ANAL ST NET

42 126 THANGJAM SANGITA DEVI OBC NET

43 127 THONGAM SOPHIA DEVI OBC SLET

44 128 THOUNAOJAM UTAM SINGH OBC NET

45 129 VELENTINA THANGJAM OBC NET

46 130 YAMAN SHAH OBC NET & GATE

47 131 YERTO CHARANGA ST NET

48 132 YUMNAM NITA DEVI UR NET

49 133 YUMNAM SHIBANANDA MEITEI OBC NET

50 135 MARTINA ATHOKPAM OBC GATE

(Dr. Chingangbam Sarat Singh)

Chairman,

Departmental Research Committee (DRC)

English Department

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur

Copy to:

1.      The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, DMU

2.      The Registrar, DMU

3.      The Controller of Examinations, DMU

4.      Dean, School of Humanities, DMU

5.   The webmaster, DMU for kind information to upload

6.      Guard file



ANNEXURE - III

SL NO. Roll No NAME OF CANDIDATE CATEGORY MARK REMARK

1 004 ALENA KHULEM OBC 50 QET QUALIFIED

2 006 ASHIIHRII ATHIPHRO ST 45 QET QUALIFIED

3 012 CHINGTHAM ABENA UR 53 QET QUALIFIED

4 018 KALPANA MAIREMBAM SC 53 QET QUALIFIED

5 019 KANGJAM TAIBANGANBI CHANU OBC 45 QET QUALIFIED

6 023 KHANGENBAM PRIYADARSHNI UR 57 QET QUALIFIED

7 027 LAISHRAM LYDIA CHANU OBC 48 QET QUALIFIED

8 034 MANDINGBAM ANJU OBC 56 QET QUALIFIED

9 044 NELSON IROM OBC 45 QET QUALIFIED

10 064 SHAGOLSEM LENGTHOI CHANU OBC 47 QET QUALIFIED

11 067 SIVARANEE THAUDEM UR 54 QET QUALIFIED

12 069 SOROKHAIBAM GUNESHWORI DEVI OBC 61 QET QUALIFIED

13 074 THINGNAM ANJULIKA UR 50 QET QUALIFIED

14 080 WAIKHOM BELINDA DEVI OBC 45 QET QUALIFIED

15 083 YENGKOKPAM BHARATI DEVI OBC 58 QET QUALIFIED

16 084 B.M. MUSTAQUE AHAMED OBC NET

17 085 BABINA ANGOM UR SLET & NET

18 086 BASANTA MAIBAM OBC NET

19 087 CHELSEA CHANDAM OBC NET & SLET

20 088 DAVID JIANGAMLUNG KAMEI ST NET

21 089 DAYANANDA TAOREM OBC NET

22 090 GAISINGDUANANG GONMEI ST NET

23 091 HATMINCHONG HAOKIP ST NET

24 093 KANGABAM RANJAN SINGH OBC NET& GATE

25 094 KANGJAM DHANASHRI DEVI UR GATE

26 095 KATHERINE KIMHOILHING ST NET

27 096 KAVITA KANCHAN NINGTHOUJAM SC NET

28 097 KESHAV KHUMANTHEM OBC NET

29 098 KHAMVEER NGORUW MOYON ST NET

30 099 KONTHOUJAM SOLOMON MEITEI SC NET

31 100 KSHETRIMAYUM NIRUPAMA DEVI UR NET

32 101 LANGPOKLAKPAM SOPHIA DEVI UR NET

33 102 LEISHIWON SHIMPHRUI ST NET

34 103 LENIN KHOISANAM OBC NET

35 104 LHINGJAKIM HAOKIP ST NET

36 105 LINTHOI THOKCHOM UR NET

37 106 MASOPAM KASAR ST NET

38 107 MOIRANGTHEM SONELA SC NET

39 108 MUTUM SANDHYARANI DEVI UR NET

40 109 NAOREM CHA YAOLLEN OBC NET

COMBINED LIST OF CANDIDATES IN ORDER OF ROLL NO.  FOR PPT/VIVA-VOCE FOR Ph.D. 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY, MANIPUR

PROGRAMME 2022



ANNEXURE - III

41 110 NEMLALBIEK GANGTE ST NET

42 111 NENGNEIKIM KHONGSAI ST NET

43
112

NGORUH ENGNITHAR AQUILINE 

MOYON
ST NET

44 113 NINGOMBAM TONIKABE DEVI UR SLET

45 114 NONGTHOMBAM LIKLAILEIMA OBC NET

46 115 OSHIN THOUNAOJAM OBC NET

47 116 P.K. ALPHINAH ST NET

48 117 PAOGINTHANG LHOUVUM ST NET

49 118 POUSUAIKINGLIU RIKHI PANMEI ST NET

50 119 RIANGSUILIU R PANMEI ST JRF

51 120 ROSY SHINGLAI ST NET

52
121

RUBY TRUST HATCHONGHOI 

LHUNGDIM
ST NET

53 122 SAREO LEIYACHON ST NET

54 123 SIMASANLIU ABONMAI ST NET

55 124 SYEDA FAHEEMAH UR NET

56 125 TERESA RUWNDAR ANAL ST NET

57 126 THANGJAM SANGITA DEVI OBC NET

58 127 THONGAM SOPHIA DEVI OBC SLET

59 128 THOUNAOJAM UTAM SINGH OBC NET

60 129 VELENTINA THANGJAM OBC NET

61 130 YAMAN SHAH OBC NET & GATE

62 131 YERTO CHARANGA ST NET

63 132 YUMNAM NITA DEVI UR NET

64 133 YUMNAM SHIBANANDA MEITEI OBC NET

65 135 MARTINA ATHOKPAM OBC GATE

(Dr. Chingangbam Sarat Singh)

Chairman,

Departmental Research Committee (DRC)

English Department

Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur

Copy to:

1.      The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, DMU

2.      The Registrar, DMU

3.      The Controller of Examinations, DMU

4.      Dean, School of Humanities, DMU

5.   The webmaster, DMU for kind information to upload

6.      Guard file


